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TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOTS 1545 — 1548 OF "SUPERVISOR’S PLAT OF BROOKIANDS PARK NO.4” A SUBDIVISION OF

PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, T.3N., R.11E., CITY OF ROCHESTER
HILLS, OAKLAND COUNTY MICHIGAN AS RECORDED IN LIBER 28 OF PLATS, PAGE 49, OAKLAND

COUNTY RECORDS.
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SITE BM: SPINDLE IN NORTH FACE OF UTILITY POLE; LOCATED AT THE SOUTHWEST
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TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY
LOTS 1545 — 1548 OF "SUPERVISOR'S PLAT OF BROOKLANDS PARK NO.4" A
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36,
ADDRESS:(COMMONLY KNOWN AS VACANT E. AUBURN ROAD)

[LON., R.ITE., CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS, OAKLAND COUNTY MICHIGAN AS
SIDWELL:

RECORDED IN LIBER 28 OF PLAIS, PAGE 49, OAKLAND COUNTY RECORDS.
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SITE DATA

ZONING & PROPERTY AREA:
ZONING

C-1 (COMMERCIAL IMPROVEMENT) DISTRICT AS

AMENDED WITH THE NEW BD (BROOKLANDS) DISTRICT.

TOTAL SITE AREA =

21476 S.F. (0493 ACRES)

BUILDING DATA

REFERENCE MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE - 2015 (MBC-2015)

USE GROUP MIXED USE, NON-SEPARATED
ALLOWED (MBC-2015) PROPOSED
FIRST FLOOR AREA 27,000 S.F. (MAXIMUM) GROSS FLOOR AREA = 8387 G.SF.
B (BUSINESS USE GROUP) NET BUSINESS SPACE AREA = 7050 S.F.
SECOND FLOOR AREA 21,000 S.F. (MAXIMUM) GROSS FLOOR AREA = 12646 G.S.F.
R-2 (RESIDENTIAL)
6 UNITS: 5 (2 BEDROOM)
1 (3 BEDROOM)
THIRD FLOOR AREA 21,000 S.F. (MAXIMUM) GROSS FLOOR AREA =  8775G.S.F.
R-2 (RESIDENTIAL)
4 UNITS: 4 (3 BEDROOM)
BUILDING HEIGHT 3 STORIES (MAXIMUM) 3 STORIES
60 FEET (MAXIMUM) 45 FEET
TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA = 29,808 G.S.F.

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION : V-B (ALL FLOORS SHALL BE EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN NFPA 13 AUTOMATIC
SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.1.1, MBC 2015)

BUILDING AREA, PLACEMENT, HEIGHT AND TYPOLOGY

(REQUIREMENTS BY CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS ZONING ORDINANCE)

STANDARD

REQUIREMENT (ZONING)

PROPOSED

BUILDING HEIGHT

3 STORIES (MAXIMUM)/
45 FEET (MAXIMUM)

3 STORIES / 45 FEET

THIRD STORY STEPPED BACK 10 FEET
ON THE FRONT AND REAR FACADE

LOT COVERAGE

80% OF THE LOT (MAXIMUM)

60% OF THE LOT

FRONT SETBACK 0 FEET (MIN.)/ 10 FEET (MAX.) 0 FEET
MIN. SIDE SETBACK 0 FEET 0 FEET
REAR SETBACK, 10 FEET (MINIMUM) 49 FEET

(ABUTTING AN ALLEY)

PRIMARY STREET FACADE
ABUTTING BUILD-TO-LINE

SHALL OCCUPY MIN. 80% OF
PARCEL WIDTH

OCCUPY 100% OF PARCEL WIDTH

SIDE STREET FACADE
ABUTTING BUILD-TO-LINE

SHALL OCCUPY MIN. 50% OF
PARCEL DEPTH

OCCUPY 57& OF PARCEL DEPTH

BUILDING DEPTH ALONG
REQUIRED BUILD-TO-LINE

20 FEET (MINIMUM)

45.75 FEET

1/4" = 1'-0"

BALCONIES AND BAY WINDOWS:

ENCROACHMENT OVER
BUILD-TO-LINE

4 FEET (MAXIMUM)

4 FEET

VERTICAL CLEARANCE
ABOVE THE SIDE WALK

15 FEET (MINIMUM)

15 FEET

MIN. FACADE TRANSPARENCY:

DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE ELEVATION

1/4" = 1"-0"

—
N

PLANTING PLAN

LANDSCAPE AREA, REFER TO SHEET LP—1: LANDSCAPE

CITY FILE: 20-022

SEC. 36

01/05/2021

12’_0”
FIRST FLOOR,
| e v et NON-RESIDENTIAL USE 70% 85.7% (SEE SHEET A-05 FOR DETAILS)
72 72 72 72
UPPER FLOOR, 20% SECOND FLOOR = 34%
RESIDENTIAL USE THIRD FLOOR = 27%
(SEE SHEET A-05 FOR DETAILS)
” » | 4 a 7 B
4" BRICK VENEER ON 8 CMU o— 2 - Oy
WALL — 3 SIDES /’ B ) BUILDING MATERIALS:
0
4" ¢ CONC. FILLED STEEL GUARD 4 ) J PRIMARY MATERIALS 60% MIN. 65% (SEE SHEET A-05 FOR DETAILS)
SET IN 127 CONC. FOOTING TYP. 0‘8% > ACCENT MATERIALS 40% MAX. 35% (SEE SHEET A-05 FOR DETAILS)
|
& >< o = FIRST FLOOR CEILING HEIGHTS | 14 FEET MINIMUM 14 FEET
pa
DUMPSTER PROPOSED BUILDING IS DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH "SHOP-FRONT" DESIGN TYPE AS OUTLINED IN
@___ @ THE "BD BROOKLANDS" DISTRICT STANDARDS.
™ 4 == ¥ ALL NEW SIGNAGE MUST MEET CHAPTER 134 OF THE CITY CODE OF ORDINANCES AND BE APPROVED
U 24 I / ; 4 - UNDER A SEPARATE PERMIT ISSUED BY THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT.
1 1
I —t 4 y y I
i Xl / . . /| I%
A 4
N
\%\ 4 / \ “, / PARKING CALCULATIONS
» » REQUIRED PARKING FOR RETAIL:
4 PLANNING COMMISSION 01/05/2021
6" THK. CONC. SLAB ON 2 B 4 A\/ 9, TOTAL RETAIL SPACE AREA/400 = 7103/400 =17.76 = 18 (PS)
SAND CUSHION B WOOD GATE . ° REQUIRED PARKING AFTER 20% REDUCTION FOR NEARBY SITE PLAN COMMENTS -2 11/03/2020
p W/GSTEEL FRAME g 2 PUBLIC PARKING = 18 x£% = 14.4 = 15 (PS) SITE PLAN COMMENTS 10/12/2020
< |
POURED CONCRETE 4 a7y = REQUIRED PARKING FOR 10 RES. UNITS (2 OR MORE BEDROOMS): SITE PLAN APPLICATION 08/06/2020
SUMPSTER PAD § 4 (NUMBER OF UNITSx1.5) + (NUMBER OF UNITS/3) = (10x1.5)+( ) =19 (PS) CONCEPT MEETING 06/08/2020
N ] OWNER REVIEW 05/25/2020
, . /] PARKING RESERVED FOR RESIDENTS ONLY. SSUED FOR DATE
A
9 ) REQUIRED TOTAL PARKING SPACES 34 (PS)
4 PROPOSED SITE PLAN
NUMBER OF PARALLEL PARKING PROVIDED ON AUBURN ROAD = 5 (PS)
N REQUIRED TOTAL OFF STREET PARKING SPACES = 34 - 5 = 29 (PS) SP-01
FLEVATION PROVIDED TOTAL OFF STREET PARKING SPACES = 29 (PS) ZEENAT PLAZA
INCLUDING 2 ADA ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES CITY FILE #20-022, SECTION 36
DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE PLAN LOT # 1545 - 1548 AUBURN ROAD
ROCHESTER HILLS, MI 48307
1/4" = 1'-0" DRAWING NOTES.: 18007
1. NEW TRASH ENCLOSURE SHALL BE AT LEAST 6° HIGH OR
EQUAL TO THE HEIGHT OF THE RECEPTACLE ENCLOSED,
WHICHEVER IS GREATER. AND SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF
8" CMU COVERED WITH 4” BRICK VENEER (BRICK TO
MATCH THE BRICK OF THE PROPOSED BUILDING, HAVE .
SCREENED GATES AND BE PLACED UPON A MINIMUM 10’ x Turk Architects
16" CONCRETE PAD THAT PROVIDES AN 8 WIDE APRON. Architects Planners Engineers
2. CONCRETE WALK WAY.
3. ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP. 6340 PEACOCK DRIVE
SLOPED GROUT PRE CAST 4. WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATIONS MOUNTED AT TROY, M| 48085
CONC. CAP, CONT. i HEIGHT OF 15 FEET. T: 248-291-5168 (O)
= = 5. ﬁlé:lél'l::_(li_; BAFOl]IETEEE%IGHT FIXTURE LOCATIONS MOUNTED AT 248-521-0961 (C)
" - - : E: turkarchitects@gmail.com
47 BRICK VENEER TO MATCH E= o= 6. 2.5 FEET HIGH KNEE WALL BRICK COLUMNS WITH @9
EXTERIOR FINISH OF THE = E=! N ORNAMENTAL METAL FENCING ADJACENT TO GERALD AVE.
BUILDING ON 8" CMU WALL == = ) SEE DETAIL—1 DRAWING THIS SHEET. This drawing and the
=il == 7. BIKE RACK, SEE DETAIL—2 DRAWING THIS SHEET. Sy T i
] = 8. FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION. Associates Inc.  The
1X6 TREATED WOOD GATES —— | = 9. EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT. e g SPPYIg
o= = 10. NEW TREE, REFER TO LP—1: LANDSCAPE PLANTING PLAN. drawing without  their
: — 11. PROPOSED NEW FIRE HYDRANT WITH GUARD POSTS PER g:ggg;te g °°'m"t ani§
CITY DETAILS. infringement  will be

subject to legal action.

(C) COPYRIGHT 2005
TURK ASSOCIATES INC.
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BUILDING DATA REFERENCE MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE - 2015 (MBC-2015)
USE GROUP : MIXED USE, NON-SEPARATED
ALLOWED (MBC-2015) PROPOSED

CL ST MH
RIM:710.77

;g AV FIRST FLOOR AREA 27,000 S.F. (MAXIMUM) GROSS FLOOR AREA
B (BUSINESS USE GROUP) NET BUSINESS SPACE AREA

8387 G.S.F.
7050 S.F.

SECOND FLOOR AREA 21,000 S.F. (MAXIMUM) GROSS FLOOR AREA
R-2 (RESIDENTIAL)
711.01

6 UNITS: 5 (2 BEDROOM)
"”8 1 (3 BEDROOM)

71146 THIRD FLOOR AREA 21,000 S.F. (MAXIMUM) GROSS FLOOR AREA 8775 G.S.F.
R-2 (RESIDENTIAL)
4 UNITS: 4 (3 BEDROOM)

710.84

12646 G.S.F.

CL STM CB
TC:711.11
RIM:710.58

BUILDING HEIGHT 3 STORIES (MAXIMUM) 3 STORIES
60 FEET (MAXIMUM) 45 FEET

7C710.67

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA = 29,808 G.S.F.

6'80’\3\ TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION : V-B (ALL FLOORS SHALL BE EQUIPPED THROUGHOUT WITH AN NFPA 13 AUTOMATIC
21 SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.1.1, MBC 2015)

CL ST™M CB
710.26_710.09 71040

TCTAL N O AD . R705.70

R .
7 LT :
/l E P\\_‘)\éEUE)BL\C P\SP\’\P\ 1061 < = o
b \De - ?
b\CL ST MH 100 \:T.\N o .

RIM:710.74 0. . . :

INV. NW. 695.54
72" INV. E. 695.53 710.85

ADDITIONAL CODE ANALYSIS:

3 71090
iy 710.93 710,

" S‘“‘,‘ CB 3 M

icﬂ\\f&g 711.06 7 5

1. ACCESSIBLE RESIDENTIAL UNITS SHALL BE PROVIDED PER SECTION 1107, MBC-2015, AND
SHALL COMPLY WITH A117.1.2009, SECTION 1004 FOR TYPE B UNITS.
2. BALCONY PROJECTIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 705.2, 3202.3.3, MBC-2015.

B
T_ﬁ" 00 36

DRAWING NOTES:

1. NEW TRASH ENCLOSURE SHALL BE AT LEAST 6’ HIGH OR
EQUAL TO THE HEIGHT OF THE RECEPTACLE ENCLOSED,
WHICHEVER IS GREATER. AND SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF
8” CMU COVERED WITH 4" BRICK VENEER (BRICK TO
MATCH THE BRICK OF THE PROPOSED BUILDING, HAVE
SCREENED GATES AND BE PLACED UPON A MINIMUM 10 x
16" CONCRETE PAD THAT PROVIDES AN 8 WIDE APRON.
CONCRETE WALK WAY.

ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP.

WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATIONS MOUNTED AT
HEIGHT OF 15 FEET.

5. CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATIONS MOUNTED AT
HEIGHT OF 14 FEET.

6. 2.5 FEET HIGH KNEE WALL BRICK COLUMNS WITH
5_3F- 036005 ORNAMENTAL METAL FENCING ADJACENT TO GERALD AVE.
7 ; 71038 SEE DETAIL—1 DRAWING THIS SHEET.

BIKE RACK, SEE DETAIL—2 DRAWING THIS SHEET.
FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION.
EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT.

. NEW TREE, REFER TO LP—1: LANDSCAPE PLANTING PLAN.

PROPOSED NEW FIRE HYDRANT WITH GUARD POSTS PER
CITY DETAILS.

A AP / . LANDSCAPE AREA, REFER TO SHEET LP—1: LANDSCAPE
PLANTING PLAN

FIRE DEPARTMENT NOTES:
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1. AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION 903.3, MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE — 2015, SHALL BE PROVIDED
THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING.

[C709.53
1C709.30

709.32

2. A KNOX KEY SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A LOCATION APPROVED BY
THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL. ORDERING INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE FROM THE
KNOX COMPANY AT knoxbox.com.

3. FIRE LANES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL, AND SHALL
BE CONSPICUOUSLY POSTED ON BOTH SIDES OF THE FIRE LANE, WITH FIRE
LANE SIGNS, SPACED NOT MORE THAN 100 FEET APART. FIRE LANE SIGNS
SHALL READ "NO STOPPING, STANDING, PARKING, FIRE LANE"”, AND SHALL
CONFORM TO THE MICHIGAN MANUAL OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL
DEVICES. FIRE PREVENTION ORDINANCE CHAPTER 58, SEC. 503.

LOT 1549
#15—-36—226—061

CL SAN MH
RIM:709.10

4. CONSTRUCTION SITES SHALL BE SAFEGUARDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IFC PLANNING COMMISSION 01/05/2021
glLMETmM;-l3 L OT 1542 @ 2006 CHAPTER 14 SITE PLAN COMMENTS -2 11/03/2020
217 NV 70030 41536226006 SITE PLAN COMMENTS 10/12/2020

5. OPEN BURNING IS NOT PERMITTED, INCLUDING THE BURNING OF TRASH,

DEBRIS OR LAND CLEARING MATERIALS. OPEN BURNING FOR WARMING OF SITE PLAN APPLICATION 08/06/2020
SAND AND/OR WATER FOR PREPARATION OF MORTAR SHALL BE WITHIN CONCEPT MEETING 06/08/2020
CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS BURN PERMIT GUIDELINES. CONTACT ROCHESTER OWNER REVIEW 05/25/2020
HILLS FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR PERMIT INFORMATION. ISSUED FOR DATE

FIRE PREVENTION ORDINANCE CHAPTER 58, SECTION 307.6.2 & 307.6.2.3

PROPOSED SITE PLAN

6. FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS SHALL NOT BE OBSCURED OR OBSTRUCTED

BY LANDSCAPING, PARKING OR BY ANY OTHER PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY SP-02
MATERIALS OR DEVICE.
ZEENAT PLAZA
N 7. IF FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION IS NOT LOCATED ON THE STREET FRONT CITY FILE #20-022, SECTION 36
OF THE BUILDING, A WHITE /CLEAR STROBE LIGHT SHALL BE TIED INTO THE
PROPOSED SITE PLAN + ROOF PLAN FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AND INSTALLED OVER THE FIRE DEPARTMENT RO 1900 - 1008 AUBURN ROAD
CONNECTION. ’
" =20°-0" 18007
8. PROVIDE A "NO PARKING FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION” SIGN OVER THE
FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION.
9. CLASS | STANDPIPE SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE STAIRWELLS OF % .
THE PROPOSED BUILDING IN LIEU OF FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS. Turk Architects
10. A NEW FIRE HYDRANT SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE SOUTH WEST SIDE OF Architects Planners Engineers
THE PROPERTY. (REFER TO DRAWING NOTE 11 FOR LOCATION OF THE NEW

TROY, MI 48085

T: 248-291-5168 (O)
248-521-0961 (C)

E: turkarchitects@gmail.com

This drawing and the
design shown are the
property of Turk
Associates Inc. The
reproduction,  copying
or other use of this
drawing without their
written consent is
prohibited and any
infringement  will be
subject to legal action.

(C) COPYRIGHT 2005
01/05/2021| | TURK ASSOCIATES INC.

CITY FILE: 20-022 SEC. 36
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CONCRETE WALK WAY.

AutoCAD SHX Text
NEW TRASH ENCLOSURE SHALL BE AT LEAST 6' HIGH OR EQUAL TO THE HEIGHT OF THE RECEPTACLE ENCLOSED, WHICHEVER IS GREATER.  AND SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF 8" CMU COVERED WITH 4"  BRICK VENEER (BRICK TO MATCH THE BRICK OF THE PROPOSED BUILDING, HAVE SCREENED GATES AND BE PLACED UPON A MINIMUM 10' x 16' CONCRETE PAD THAT PROVIDES AN 8' WIDE APRON.
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WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATIONS MOUNTED AT HEIGHT OF 15 FEET.
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ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP.
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BIKE RACK, SEE DETAIL-2 DRAWING THIS SHEET.
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FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION.
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EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT.

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.5 FEET HIGH KNEE WALL BRICK COLUMNS WITH ORNAMENTAL METAL FENCING ADJACENT TO GERALD AVE. SEE DETAIL-1 DRAWING THIS SHEET.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CEILING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATIONS MOUNTED AT HEIGHT OF 14 FEET.
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NEW TREE, REFER TO LP-1: LANDSCAPE PLANTING PLAN.
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PROPOSED NEW FIRE HYDRANT WITH GUARD POSTS PER CITY DETAILS. 
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LANDSCAPE AREA, REFER TO SHEET LP-1: LANDSCAPE PLANTING PLAN
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FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS SHALL NOT BE OBSCURED OR OBSTRUCTED BY LANDSCAPING, PARKING OR BY ANY OTHER PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY MATERIALS OR DEVICE.
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AN AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 903.3, MICHIGAN BUILDING CODE - 2015, SHALL BE PROVIDED THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING.
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A KNOX KEY SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A LOCATION APPROVED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL. ORDERING INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE FROM THE KNOX COMPANY AT knoxbox.com.
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AutoCAD SHX Text
FIRE LANES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE FIRE CODE OFFICIAL, AND SHALL BE CONSPICUOUSLY POSTED ON BOTH SIDES OF THE FIRE LANE, WITH FIRE LANE SIGNS, SPACED NOT MORE THAN 100 FEET APART. FIRE LANE SIGNS SHALL READ "NO STOPPING, STANDING, PARKING, FIRE LANE", AND SHALL CONFORM TO THE MICHIGAN MANUAL OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES. FIRE PREVENTION ORDINANCE CHAPTER 58, SEC. 503.
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CONSTRUCTION SITES SHALL BE SAFEGUARDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH IFC 2006 CHAPTER 14
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AutoCAD SHX Text
OPEN BURNING IS NOT PERMITTED, INCLUDING THE BURNING OF TRASH, DEBRIS OR LAND CLEARING MATERIALS. OPEN BURNING FOR WARMING OF SAND AND/OR WATER FOR PREPARATION OF MORTAR SHALL BE WITHIN CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS BURN PERMIT GUIDELINES. CONTACT ROCHESTER HILLS FIRE DEPARTMENT FOR PERMIT INFORMATION. FIRE PREVENTION ORDINANCE CHAPTER 58, SECTION 307.6.2 & 307.6.2.3
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AutoCAD SHX Text
PROVIDE A "NO PARKING FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION" SIGN OVER THE FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION.
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AutoCAD SHX Text
IF FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION IS NOT LOCATED ON THE STREET FRONT OF THE BUILDING, A WHITE/CLEAR STROBE LIGHT SHALL BE TIED INTO THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AND INSTALLED OVER THE FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION.
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7.

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLASS I STANDPIPE SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE STAIRWELLS OF THE PROPOSED BUILDING IN LIEU OF FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS.
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AutoCAD SHX Text
A NEW FIRE HYDRANT SHALL BE INSTALLED AT THE SOUTH WEST SIDE OF THE PROPERTY. (REFER TO DRAWING NOTE 11 FOR LOCATION OF THE NEW FIRE HYDRANT) 
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PAVING AND GRADING NOTES

. EARTHWORK AND PAVEMENT CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE
PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT MDOT STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
IN THE FOLLOWING [TEMS.

2. REMOVE ANY EXISTING TOPSOIL, VEGETATION, TREES AND
OTHER DELETERIOUS MATERIALS TO EXPOSE THE SUBGRADE SOIL.
IREE ROOTS SHALL BE COMPLETELY REMOVED.

3. EXCAVATE 10 THE DEPTH OF THE FINAL SUBGRADE
ELEVATION TO ALLOW FOR GRADE CHANGES AND THE
PLACEMENT OF THE RECOMMENDED PAVEMENT SYSTEM.

4. THE TOP 12 INCHES OF THE EXPOSED SUBGRADE SHALL
BE COMPACTED TO ACHIEVE A 95 PERCENT COMPACTION LEVEL
(MODIFIED PROCTOR — ASTM D 1557-91).

5. SUBGRADE SHALL BE THOROUGHLY PROOFROLLED UNDER
THE OBSERVATION OF THE JURISDICTIONAL AGENCY AND/OR
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.  SUBGRADE UNDERCUTIING TO BE
PERFORMED AS NECESSARY 10 REMOVE AND REPLACE
UNSUITABLE GROUND, ON AN "AS NEEDED" BASIS AND AS
DIRECTED, IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT MDOT STANDARD
SPECIFICATIONS.

6. THE AGGREGATE BASE SHALL BE COMPACTED TO ACHIEVE
A 95 PERCENT COMPACTION LEVEL (MODIFIED PROCTOR — ASTM
D 1557-91). THE BASE SHALL EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 1 FOOT
BEYOND THE PAVED EDGE.

7. ON SITE FILL MATERIAL CAN BE USED If THE SPECIFIED
COMPACTION REQUIREMENTS CAN BE ACHIEVED. IF ON SITE
MATERIAL IS USED, SHOULD BE CLEAN AND FREE OF FROZEN
SOIL, ORGANIC, OR OTHER DELETERIOUS MATERIALS.

8. CONSTRUCTION ACCESS SHALL BE KEPT CLEAN AND
MAINTAINED IN - GOOD CONDITION THROUGHOUT THE
CONSTRUCTION PERIOD.

9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL GRADE THE SITE 1O THE
SUB—GRADE BASED ON THE GRADES AND CROSS—SECTIONS
SHOWN ON THESE PLANS AND ANY OTHER ACCOMPANYING
PLANS. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO GRADE THE
SITE SO THAT THE BUILDING PAD REMAINS DRY AND FREE FROM
OBSTRUCTION AT ALL TIMES.

10 SITE SHALL FIRST BE ROUGH-GRADED, THEN CONTRACTOR
SHALL RETURN UPON COMPLETION OF UTILITIES TO FINE GRADE
THE SITE FOR PAVEMENT CONSTRUCTION.

1. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THE
FARTHWORK QUANTITIES FOR THE PROJECT. THE CONTRACTOR'S
BID SHALL INCLUDE ANY REQUIRED IMPORT OR EXPORT OF
MATERIALS TO OR FROM THE SITE.

12, SIRIPING AND MARKINGS SHALL BE FURNISHED USING
GUIDE LINES, FORMS STENCILS AND TEMPLATES PER CURRENT
MDOT STANDARDS. FREE HAND PAINTING NOT ALLOWED.

13 REMOVE PAVEMENT, DRIVEWAYS, CURB, GUTIERS, SIDEWALK,

10 AN EXISTING JOINT OR SAWED JOINT.  BITUMINOUS AND
CONCRETE SHALL BE SAWED FULL DEPTH. ADJACENT CUT SOILS
OR BASE MATERIALS REMOVED WHEN REMOVING CONCRETE SHALL
BE REPLACED WITH IN=KIND ACCEPTABLE MATERIAL.

CITY NOTES

1.

® MAXIMUM LANDING SLOPE IS 2.0% [N EACH DIRECTION
OF TRAVEL. LANDING MINIMUM DIMENSIONS §' x 5'.
SEE NOTES.

#% MAXIMUM RAMP CROSS SLOPE [S 2.0% RUNNING SLOPE
§% - T% (8.3% MAXIMUM).  SEE NOTES.

SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE RF
(ROLLED 7 FLARED SIDES)

CURE RAMP
PAVEWENT . OPENING RAMP RUN . # LANDING

— DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

. 247 ACROSS FULL WIDTH  (SEE NOTES)
/ oS NAxTMMy SEE KOTES

RAMP AND LANDING SLAB THICKNESSES
SHALL BE AS CALLED FOR ON THE PLANS
1" EXPANSION JOINT

REINFORCEMENT AS IN GRADE BREAK
ADJACENT CURB & GUTTER

AT SECTION A-A
CURB TYPE | { INCHES) PAVEMENT SHALL END FLUSH
A B WITH THE GUTTER PAN
B M f 1 MATCH RAMP SLOPE R RAWP SHALL END FLUSH
82 3 | 1 NOT TO EXCEED ’ ¥ITH BACK OF CURS
B3 3, 1 MAXIMUM RISE B !
1 |
L 2 2 i e 5,00 WX, J [ ;
] 1 —— v
I 2 = L R R E Y
2] I Iy b T T PO S " :
L ) ' 'A'.\.'.'A.'.'A.-.:.A.'.'A-I'A'-'n.
3 Y | % L P T R w55 TRANSITION ADJACENT GUTTER PAN
] W | ARSI X A N CRUSS SECTION 0. PROVIDE $.0%
5 1 | P THE RAMP OPENING.
6 1 1y
Fi Ty Ly SECTION THROUGH CURB RAMP OPENING
F2 iy | n (TYPICAL ALL RAMP TYPES)
3 3,
7] 1; : MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BUAREAU OF DEVELOPMENT ETANDARD PLAN FOR
5 1 [ s
F6 1| %

e SIDEWALK RAMP AND
STAIGARD PLAY #-30-SERIES DETECTABLE WARNING DETAILS

12-11-2017 R-28-1] SHEET

FuHo¥ed, APPROVAL PLAN DATE 2 OF 7

* HXIH.N LANDING SLOPE 15 2.0% IN EACH IJIRECTIIM

OF TRAVEL.  LANDING MINIMUM DIMENSIONS §' x
SEE NOTES.

% MAXIMUM RAMP CROSS SLOPE IS 2. [ﬂ- H.IIIIIIB SLOPE
SEE NOTES.

5% = TR (8.3% MAXIMUM),

DETECTABLE WARMING SURFACE

ALIGNED IN DIRECTION OF TRAVEL AND
1.6° - 2047 PERPENDICULAR (OR RADIAL} TO GRADE BREAK

~— ] i i

[ “NON-WALKING" AREA
S0% TO 65%
OF BASE

L3
'
..... v
=
// NI = w4
< -
.
o~
> Q_f F <seeeT gz
0.9 =]
0 i L ] I
1.4%
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE J
24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH MIN.
(SEE NOTES)
DOME SECTION DOME SPACING DOME ALIGNMENT
DETECTABLE WARNING DETAILS
SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE P
(PARALLEL RAMP)
DO NOT USE IN AREAS WHERE POMDING MAY OCCUR NON-WALKING" AREA —\
NOTES:
DETAILS SPECIFIED OM THIS PLAN APPLY TO ALL COMSTRUCTIOM. FOR NEW ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION. THE RAMP CROSS SLOPE MAY NOT
RECONSTRUCTION. DR ALTERATION OF STREETS. CURES. DR SIDEWALKS EXCEED 2.0%. FOR ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING ROADWAYS. THE CROSS
IN THE PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAY. SLOPE MAY BE TRANSITIONED TD MEET AN EXISTING ROADWAY GRADE.
THE CROSS SLOPE TRANSITION SHALL BE APPLIED UNIFORWLY DVER THE
SIDEWALK RAMPS ARE TO BE Ll:l:ATEIJ AS SPECIFIED ON THE PLANS OR FULL LENGTH OF THE RAMP.
AS DIRECTED BY THE EMGIMEE
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE THE MAXIMUN RUNNING SLOPE OF B.3% IS RELATIVE TO A FLAT {(0%)
24" ACROSS FULL WIDTH RAMPS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT ALL CORNERS OF AN INTERSECTION REFERENCE.  HOWEVER. IT SHALL NOT RECUIRE ANY RAMP OR SERIES
(SEE NOTES) WHERE THERE [S EXISTING OR PROPOSED SIDEWALK AND CURB.  RAMPS OF RAMPS TO EXCEED 15 FEET IN LENGTH NOT INCLUDING LANDINGS OR
SHALL ALSO BE PROVIDED AT MARKED AMO/OR SIGNALIZED MID-BLOCK TRANSITIONS.
CROSS INGS.
DRATNAGE STRUCTURES SHOULD NOT BE PLACED IN LINE WITH RANPS.
SURFACE TEXTURE OF THE RAMP SHALL BE THAT OBTAINED BY A COARSE THE LOCATION OF THE RAMP SHOULD TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THE
BROOMING, TRANSVERSE TO THE RUNNING SLOPE. LOCATION OF THE DRAIMAGE STRUCTURE. WHERE EXISTING DRAINAGE
STRUCTURES ARE LOCATED IN THE RAWP PATH OF TRAVEL. USE A
SIDEWALK SHALL BE RAMPED WHERE THE DRIVEWAY CURB 1S EXTENDED MANUFACTURER'S ADA COWPLIANT GRATE. OPENINGS SHALL NOT BE
ACROSS THE WALK. GREATER THAN '4".  ELONGATED DPENINGS SHALL BE PLACED SO0 THAT

'|'||E I.lllG DIIEI(SIN IS PERPENDICULAR TO THE OOMIMANT DIRECTION
CARE SHALL BE TAKEN TO ASSURE A UNIFORM GRADE ON THE RAMWF.
WHERE CONDITIONS PERMIT. IT IS DESIRABLE THAT THE SLOPE OF THE

SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE C RAMP BE IN ONLY ONE DIRECTION. PARALLEL TO THE DIRECTION DF THE TOP OF THE JOINT FILLER FOR ALL RAMP TYPES SHALL BE FLUSH
(CONBINATION RAMP) TRAVEL. ¥ITH THE ADJACENT CONCRETE.

- RANP WIDTH SHALL BE INCREASED. IF NECESSARY. TO ACCOMMODATE CROSSWALK AND STOP LINE MARKINGS. IF USED. SHALL BE SO LOCATED

24 SIDEWALK  SNOW REMOVAL EOQUIPMENT NORMALLY WUSED BY THE AS TO STOP TRAFFIC SHORT OF RAMP CROSSIMGS. SPECIFIC DETAILS

MUNICIPALITY. FOR MARKING APPLICATIONS ARE GIVEN IN THE “MICHIGAN MANUAL ON

UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEYICES®.
WHEN 5° WINIMUM WIDTHS ARE NOT PRACTICABLE. RAMP WIDTH MAY BE
REDUCED TO NOT LESS THAN 4’ AND LANDINGS TO MOT LESS THAN FLARED SIDES WITH A SLOPE OF 10% MAXIMUM. WEASURED ALONG THE

4 x ROADSIDE CURB LINE. SHALL BE PROVIDED WHERE AN UNOBSTRUCTED

CIRCULATION PATH LATERALLY CROSSES THE SIDEWALK RAMP.  FLARED
CURE RAMPS WITH A RUNNING SLOPE s5% DD NOT REQUIRE A TOP SIDES ARE NOT REQUIRED WHERE THE RAMP IS BORDERED BY
LANDING. HOWEVER., ANY CONTINUDUS SIDEWALK DR PEDESTRLAN LANDSCAPING. UNPAVED SURFACE OR PERMANENT FIXED DBJECTS.
RUTE  CROSSING THROUGH DR INTERSECTING THE CURB RAMP WUST WHERE THEY ARE NOT REQUIRED. FLARED SIDES CAN BE CONSIDERED IN

INDEPENDENTLY MAINTAIN A CROSS SLOPE NOT GREATER THAN 2% OROER TO AYOID SHARF CURB RETURNS AT RAMP DPENINGS.
PERPENDICULAR TO ITS OWN DIRECTION(S) OF TRAVEL.

DETECTABLE WARNING FLATES WUST BE INSTALLED USING FABRICATED OR
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE COVERAGE IS 24" MINIMM IN THE FIELD CUT UNITS CAST AND/OR ANCHORED IN THE PAVEMENT TO RESIST
DIRECTION OF RAMP/PATH TRAVEL AND THE FULL WIDTH OF THE SHIFTING OR HEAVING.
RAMP/PATH OPENING EXCLUDING CURBED DR FLARED CURE TRANSITIDN
AREAS. A BORDER DFFSET NOT GREATER THAN 2" MEASURED ALONG

SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE M D e X o WL
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BUREAU CF DEVELOPMENT STANDAAD PLAN FOR BUREAU OF DEVELOPMENT STAMDAAD PLAN FOR
SIDEWALK RAMP AND SIDEWALK RAMP AND
DETECTABLE WARNING DETAILS DETECTABLE WARNING DETAILS
TR W % R-28-J 39;:11 TR i % R-28-J 'SH:FETT

PROPOSED LEGEND

. ¢ 000.00 TOP OF CURB ELEVATION
G 000.00 GUTTER ELEVATION
e TP 000.00 TOP OF PAVEMENT ELEVATION
o TW 000.00 TOP OF WALK ELEVATION
° FG 000.00 FINISH GRADE ELEVATION
- FLOW DIRECTION
CONCRETE
ASPHALT

COMPACTED SAND BACKFILL

- = WATERMAIN
SANITARY SEWER
—————— STORM SEWER

***** GAS MAIN
***** ELECTRIC LINE

2 HYDRANT

® GATE VALVE & WELL

X TAPPING SLEEVE VALVE & WELL

i REAR YARD CATCH BASIN

= STORM MANHOLE

] CATCH BASIN

| INLET

> END SECTION

(4] SANITARY MANHOLE

STM

MH STRUCTURE TYPE

48 STRUCTURE ID NO

4 )
ESTIMATED QUANTITIES THIS SHEET (ONSITE) VICINITY MAP
[TEM UNIT| QUANTITY
HAMLIN RD
8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PARKING) SY 978
8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DUMPSTER) SY 22
6" 21AA AGGREGATE BASE SY 1000 = =
= EABRN RD Y |2 £
6" INTEGRAL CONCRETE SIDEWALK SY 245 = SITE Z o
4" SAND BASE (MDOT CLII) SY 245 N B
6" CURB & GUTTER LF /66 M-59
PAVEMENT MARKINGS LS 1 9 y
ADA RAMPS EA 2
[ LEGAL DESCRIPTION \
ESTIMATED QUANTITIES THIS SHEET (ROW) LOTS 1545 — 1548 OF "SUPERVISOR'S PLAT OF BROOKLAND
PARK NO. 4” A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF
ITEM UNIT| QUANTITY THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, T.3N., R.11E., CITY OF
ROCHESTER HILLS, OAKLAND COUNTY MICHIGAN AS RECORDED IN
DRIVEWAY OPENING (M007 TYPE M) FA 0 LIBER 28 OF PLATS, PAGE 49, OAKLAND COUNTY RECORDS.
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK Sy 100 ADDRESS: (COMMONLY KNOWN AS VACANT E. AUBURN ROAD)
4” SAND BASE (M007 CU/) Sy 100 SIDWELL: 15-36-226-003, 15-36—-226-004, 15-36-226-005
Note: All survey info shown herein was obtain from
ADA RAMPS EA ! topographical survey by Reichert Surveying Inc. job number
14—090 dated 07/23/20 as supplied by the developer. TCEC

\Ihos not performed a survey of this parcel. )

” » 4 N
12 RED BORDER 0.375 BENCH MARK INFORMATION
Site Bench Mark:
1T 1 RED LETTERS Arrow on hydrant located at the southeast corner of site.
RESERVED Elevation: 712.81 NAVYD 88 Datum.
R PARKING Site Bench Mark:
[SS Spindle in the north face of utility pole; located at the southwest
A —MDOT R7-8 corner of the site, south of the alley.
&—_/\‘ Elevation: 712.30 NAVYD 88 Datum.
T—WHITE BACKGROUND Job Bench Mark:
i (RETROREFLECTIVE) NGS brass disc set in concrete monument (50648), 104’ south of
S CL of Jonathon Circle and 27.4 feet southwest of a fire hydrant.
2 VAN - - Elevation: 696.40 NAVD 88 Datum.
©) | accessipLe [ MPOT R7-6P \ J

PLAN GRADE 8" CONC PAVEMENT
HANDICAP SIGN T /3500 PSI (MIN) GRADE P1
|

NOT TO SCALE |

SUBBASE SOIL FREE OF % ! %

TOPSOIL, ORGANIC OR ‘ ‘

DELETERIOUS MATERIALS | \ |

COMPACTED TO 90% MAX .

DRY DENSITY 4" AGGREGATE

BASE (MDOT 21AA)

CONC PAVEMENT

NOT TO SCALE
(PARKING, DRIVEWAY & DUMPSTER PAD)

- % 2" HMA 13A
- - - ! 2" HMA 3C
T — - \ | e PLAN GRADE 5 HMA 2C
- — - \ : — BITUMINOUS BOND COAT
- — \ P SS—-IH @ 0.05 GAL/SY
—— \ I — 1 + ! BITUMINOUS BOND COAT
— Ay e SUBBASE SOIL FREE OF % 7 L SS—IH @ 0.10 GAL/SY
_—— = : P TOPSOIL, ORGANIC OR
- = " DELETERIOUS MATERIALS X
: =57 " COMPACTED TO 90% MAX o ACOREGATE
= N DRY DENSITY
@m 5 = w/w/w/@/ T BASE (MDOT 21AA)
, e ALT HMA PAVEMENT
y P STE W/w/w/ FG 710.90 ) NOT TO SCALE
) y; g T\ e MATCH EX ! (ALT PARKING AREA)
\ // w///“/W//W/
w0 T
TS / e - , WALK WIDTH AS_SPECIFIED ON_PLANS
/ P - 6” INTEGRAL CONC A w 710.20 (5" MiN) 1/4" R
T WALK (TYP) 'e MATCH EX )
_— ™ 710.90 i 2% CROSS SLOPE TOWARD PYMT
. 18w 710.70 : B — !
w/w/w/ 8” CONG PAVEMENT \ : i \ i ‘
o e ADA RAMP ALT 9" HMA PAVEMENT I | / \ |
e SIoN (MDOT TYPE P) (TYP) @ !
7% —— \
(TYP) ] (TYP COMPACTED
FF 711.50 4” COMPACTED SUBGRADE
L MDOT CLASS If 4” MDOT GRADE P1 (8" AT DRIVEWAY)
NO—PARKING BUFFER W 711.50 SAND CUSHION CONCRETE (3500 PSI MIN)
MATCH EX GRADES ZONE, 4" YELLOW @ 45 W 711.50 .
” ”»
ALONG ALL PROPERTY DEG 24" CC SPACING W 71110 ‘ 4” CONCRETE SIDEWALK
LINES (TYP) (TYF) W 71150 2 X ™ 711.30 NOT TO SCALE
PARKING LINE, 7C Y11.35 ‘
4" YELLOW (TYP = {0.65 @j
(TF) =A\E= - ¢ w 7i100 WALK WIDTH AS SPECIFIED ON PLANS
P = g 2 1L7C 711,35 € 710.85 S i :
. — ‘ 5" MIN
“‘!ﬁ" 7% a\ 0.0 ¢ 710.90 J o ‘
5 ¥ : G 710.40 PLAN TH m]
o« T0 711.35 ’ i ~ TW 710.65 : )
W 711.90 7C 711,35 G\710.85 ’ 6 “ C 711:00 : MATCH EX © o 1" R (TYP)
¢ 710,85 4 LT ¢ 710.50 : \ . .
7C 711.60 > 7C 711.00 5 \ ) - L
G 711.10 P 710.4 ' | X L g7
AL G 710.50 . STM W 710,20 | \ . —
o c8 : Q , =
1C .711:30 TC\/10.90 / G 710. 50\ e T 2 ? 47_)//(;’0NC SIDEWALK \\ * N i
G 710.80 ¢ 71040 | (TYP) ! N NON
BE 4” COMPACTED —~ - ; —i
C 711.50~ ///ﬁ/ upoT CLass I £l J #4 BAR (TYP)
‘ 7C 711.00 \\ 7 6" ACOREGATE
G 711.00 o 310,39 it 71030 Lo \\\\»/ R BASE (MDOT 21AA)
I STH % | = INTEGRAL WALK/CURB
TC 710.90 — 7 NOT TO SCALE
I G1710.40 C 710.70 - < (TYP AT BUILDING)
G'710.20 T
MATCH EX///// -6 1-6
i PLAN TC
7'@ 711.60 @ ADA RAMP PLAN TC 5 P LN GUTTER ST
G 711.10 (MDOT TYPE R) ‘——‘ e g - |~ | ~PLAN GUTTER
L] TC 711.70 2" R— O e T 2" Ry 2 R. o
FG 711.50 G 77LZQ/SS /L 8” CONC OPENING EN 4 v —r I/ <7 ‘
l ) HEX  _—— MDOT TYPE M o I _ =y 4] ol
P 711.30 o - RA% 727/_?{%” (TYP) L : . 1 SN R
/MAM B £ ‘. r
SS . — - =
/ss/ - #4 ‘9/”? J \6 AGGREGATE #4 BAR J 6" AGGREGATE
= - 6” CONC CURB (TYP) BASE (MDOT 21AA)  (TYP) BASE (MDOT 21AA)
=2 - & GUTIER
] DL
/55/SS S REV PAN (TYP) STANDARD PAN REVERSE PAN
s = SAWCUT FULL DEPTH EX
T - CALEAENT e FrOP PAVING & GRADING PLAN
- OPENING. (TYP) CONC CURB & GUTTER

SCALE 1:i20

NOT TO SCALE
(TYP ON SITE)
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TRI-COUNTY

Engineering Consultants

48701 Hayes Road
Shelby Twp, Ml 48315

TEL: (810) 394-7887
FAX: (586) 566-4642

www.Tri-CountyEng.com

CLIENT NAME:

Iftequar Fazal

2780 Stonebury Dr
Rochester Hills, Ml 48307

248-875-3134

3 WORKING DAYS
800-482-7171

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, ALL EXISTING
UTILITIES LOCATION AND DEPTH WITHIN THE
PROJECT AREA SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED.
CALL MISS DIG SYSTEM 3 WORKING DAYS
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

UTILITY INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS
DRAWING ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY BE
ACCORDING TO AVAILABLE RECORD OR
DISCLOSED INFORMATION BY VARIOUS
UTILITY COMPANIES, PUBLIC AGENCIES, OR
OTHER SOURCES AND THUS MAY NOT
NECESSARILY REFLECT ACTUAL FIELD
LOCATIONS AND NO GUARANTEE IS GIVEN TO
COMPLETENESS OR ACCURACY.

COPYRIGHT (C) 2020. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED HEREIN ARE NOT TO BE USED
OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION BY TRI-COUNTY ENGINEERING
CONSULTANTS.

PROJECT NAME:
ZEENAT PLAZA

Site Development
Vacant E Auburn Rd
(Lots 1545-1548)
Rochester Hills, Ml 48307/

PAVING & GRADING
PLAN

PROJECT LOCATION:

SEC 36, TOSN, RT1E
CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS
OAKLAND COUNTY

Drawn By: FH

Checked By: SS
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1. PRELIM PLANS 07/24/20
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SCALE VERIFICATION:
e

0 0.5 1

BAR IS ONE—INCH
ADJUST SCALES ACCORDINGLY IF NOT
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GENEHAL NOTES Job Name: Zeenat Plaza
1. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE TO VERIFY ALL Detention Basin SANITARY BASIS OF DESIGN b 101200 Crosedy S8 ( VICINITY MAP )
SITE CONDITIONS ILLUSTRATED TO BE DEMOLISHED AND IF THERE (OAKLAND COUNTY FORMULA - 100-YEAR STORM) (NOT TO SCALE)
ARE QUESTIONS OR PERCEIVED & REAL CONFLICTS REGARDING Job Name: Zeenat Plaza Designed by: FH — ) — REU OnK Popl  Popl UK
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS COMPARED TO ACTUAL FIELD Job No.: TA20001 Checked by: SS District Name Usage Area (SF) 1,000 ft* Factor REU's Units REU  Acre  Pop. HAMLIN RD
CONDITIONS, SAID CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF T - . oo 1om o - " -
RECORD OR OWNER PRIOR TO BIDDING. she | Flrst Realine) ! - 28 AL L ;
Total Area Tributary (Af) = 0.49 Onile  SendFioc Gbey  Resdentiitiames 2100 T E
2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT INTERRUPT EXISTING Onsite  Third Floor (3 bed) Residential Homes 6,775 4 3.00 12
UTILITIES DURING THE DEMOLITION. IF A UTILITY INTERRUPTION IS T A o) 5 e
REQUIRED, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE Tar kg s 550 = e g
INTERRUPTION WITH THE OWNER AND PROPER NOTIFICATIONS WILL : =T Joad Popution Eqiva 2| easeNR) S B z
BE ISSUED TO THE JURISDICTIONAL AGENCY. NOTIFICATIONS ARE Hard Surface 12,552 0.95 11,924 Tolfma 2ane Tole pulation & ® o SITE = = TRI'COUNTY
THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. Roof Area 8,387 0.95 7,968 REL Uit Fectors based on OCWAC Sshecuie of Unt Assignment Factors etfective July 1, 2016 % =
DESIGN / ULTIMATE POPULATION ( Uiftimate Conditions) = o En ineerin Consultants
3 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESTORE ANY STRUCTURES, Sum 21.272 210 19,959 Pop. Equivalonts () . ® = 00%  Thousands & &
UTILITY, PAVEMENT, CURBS, SIDEWALKS, LANDSCAPED AREAS, Overall site average C factor - 094 Area Contributing . 049 Acre .
ETC. WITHIN ADJOINING PROPERTIES DISTURBED OR DAMAGED oty y N e o ta =
nsity = Eﬂ lon = = . P .
DURING CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES. Ertar Standard Aliowshls Dischargs (g Area a5 L 48701 Hayes Road
4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO INSTALL AND _ Peak Flow o Shelby Twp, Ml 48315
MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES FOR PROTECTION OF Overali site C factor : . )
& araos owd (O10) - 100 GPEDY '35 TEL: (810) 394-7887
PEDESTRIANS AND VEHICULAR TRAFFIC. CONTROLS MAY CONSIST 9e Flow (Q. ( ) _
OF, BUT NOT BE LIMITED T0: FLAGGERS, DRUMS, BARRIERS, Overall site acreage contributing to the basin (A): [ 045 ]Ac. (748 GIPX60/€0)24 FAX: (586) 566-4642
SIGNS, LIGHTS, AND FENCING. COST OF TRAFFIC CONTROL SHALL vexnon Fow ) . P ( \
d ' Pealing Factor (PF) = 18+ JP = 18+ [ 0,035 www.Tri- CountyEng.com
5. SITE UTILITIES ILLUSTRATED ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS 4+3|P 4v oo
ARE APPROXIMATE AND SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS 100% ) asds LOTS 1545 — 1548 OF “SUPERVISOR’S PLAT OF BROOKLAND
ACCURATE. THE ENGINEER SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE VOLUME CALCULATIONS ' PARK NO. 4” A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF
égﬁg/gjgryo /gFSHTZZ/NF/Fg@Mf gCOANTES%OEZNWTZ%E%MT%N o Qo = [(allowable outflow, Qa) / (acreage)(runoff coefficient)] Peak Fow (Qpy) = (Qu (PP = 0024 CFs THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, T.3N., R.11E., CITY OF CLIENT NAME:
ROCHESTER HILLS, OAKLAND COUNTY MICHIGAN AS RECORDED IN
UTILITIES LOCATED WITHIN THE LIMITS OF SITE EXCAVATION. = 0.217 CFS/{acre*imperviousness) Gravity Sewer Pipe Capaclty LIBER 28 OF PLATS, PAGE 49, OAKLAND COUNTY RECORDS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL MISS—DIG PRIOR TO EXCAVATING AND : — p— ’ ’ Iftequar Fazal
é%/g? %/Z%Z@fgﬁé;éfn%ww OR CLEARED BY UTILITY Storage time calculation: R _ i = I ADDRESS: (COMMONLY KNOWN AS VACANT E. AUBURN ROAD) 2780 Stonebury Dr
6. THE MUNICIPALITY AND/OR JURISDICTIONAL AGENCY [T eiize s S At : . Sots ) o SIDWELL: 15-36-226—-003, 15-36-226—-004, 15-36—226—005 Rochester Hills, Ml 48307
STANDARD DETAIL SHEETS ARE INCORPORATED AND MADE A T= 192.94 min. : i Hoe Note: All survey info shown herein was obtain from 248-875-3134
PART OF THESE PLANS. ALL UTILITY LINE, STRUCTURES, AND v = (1.49¢"s™ topographical survey by Reichert Surveying Inc. job number
?fi%%ﬁt/%gi\%é fi COO%E%EZEADTE% ﬁgcjﬁg@gﬁ%ww THESE Maximum volume of storage per acre imperviousness: " 14—090 dated 07/23/20 as supplied by the developer. TCEC
¢ : Vs = (16,500 (T) / (T + 25)) - 40(Qo)(T) {100 year storm) = 2865 FPS \hGIS not performed a survey of this parcel. j
7. NO PHYSICAL CONNECTION TO THE EXISTING UTILITIES ~ n ) (Provided) a . A
SHALL BE MADE UNTIL ALL NEW UTILITIES ARE TESTED AND Vs = 12931.72 CF/(acre*imperviousness) - 0562 cFs o 3 WORKING DAYS
ACCEPTED BY THE MUNICIPALITY AND/OR JURISDICTIONAL : . - _ _
AGENCY. / Total volume of storage REQUIRED for the entire site: Gagriend) @ a2 Ges o . — - ( BENCH MARK INFORMATION ) 800-482-7171
Vt = (Vs)(site acreage)(runoff coefficient) - Site Bench Mark: )
8 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL . — EAlrrovi. on ;grg?f ﬂl‘,’&%*egg"% ffhe southeast corner of site.
evarion: . arum.
JURISDICTIONAL AGENCIES PERMIT COSTS. Vit = 5.956.35 CF (VOLUME REQUIRED) e _—
, Site Bench Mark:
immggﬁ@%g? CAL/?//‘Rﬁ//&/?@/?O;VTTAéRgggAN/?GAST/ON BETWEEN S — — - Spindle ifn the rjfrm fof(;e off fl;’rilify”pole; located at the southwest
. corner o e sife, sou (o] e dalley.
Enter design depth of storage for the basir: [ 1 feet - — - Elevation: 712.30 NAVD 88 Datum.
10, MAINTAIN 5.5° MIN COVER OVER ALL EXISTING & PROPOSED — \
WATER MAIN. ORIFICE AREA ("A") = Qa / (0.62xSQRT(2GH)) = 0.020 feet Job Bench Mark: ,
(A% all 8 ( 2 289 ngZEﬁShes NGS brass disc set in concrete monument (50648), 104’ south of Know what'’s below-
1. MAINTAIN 4" MIN COVER OVER ALL EXISTING & PROPOSED ' \ - CL of Jonathon Circle and 27.4 feet southwest of a fire hydrant. Call before you dig.
SANITARY SEWER. AREA = Pl x Rs _ _ ) ) - — Elevation: 696.40 NAVD 88 Datum.
= quared, SOLVE FOR R = = 0.96 in. (radius) _— \_ )
, RESTRICTOR SIZE REQUIRED = 2in. \ A PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, ALL EXISTING
12. MAINTAIN 3~ MIN COVER OVER ALL EXISTING & PROPOSED . — UTILITIES LOCATION AND DEPTH WITHIN THE
STORM SEWER. RESTRICTOR SIZE PROVIDED = 4in. | L6 PROJECT AREA SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED.
| 7108 = CALL MISS DIG SYSTEM 3 WORKING DAYS
13 IF REQUIRED, A STORM WATER MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT — - PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE MUNICIPALITY PRIOR TO FINAL . — L
ACCEPTANCE. i — e = - UTILITY INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS
_ - — DRAWING ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY BE
— — _— \ = ACCORDING TO AVAILABLE RECORD OR
_— P — % _— DISCLOSED INFORMATION BY VARIOUS
CITY NOTES — —— — —" ESTIMATED QUANTITIES THIS SHEET UL CUPRES, FUBLE ACENGES, o
— - S — \ \N/ NECESSARILY REFLECT ACTUAL FIELD
1. PROVIDE 1 MASTER CITY METER FOR RETAIL 1ST FLOOR _— — — 4 /W/ | TEM UNIT | QUANTITY LOCATIONS AND NO GUARANTEE IS GIVEN TO
AND 1 MASTER METER FOR RESIDENTIAL 2ND & 3RD FLOORS. - ——— JMW — / ) COMPLETENESS OR ACCURACY.
@ - i W 6" SAN LEAD (PVC SCHD 40 LF /9
2 PROVIDE PRIVATE SUB METERS FOR EACH INDIVIDUAL —— i /W/ coYRiGH? (©) 2020, ALL RICHTS RESERVED.
RESIDENTIAL & RETAIL UNIT. — 1 ) 8" WM DIP Cl54 LF 190 CONTAINED HEREIN ARE NOT TO BE USED
T e I \N}/W OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT WRITTEN
3. THE EXISTING SANITARY LEAD SHALL BE VIDEOTAPED I o ” PERMISSION BY TRI-COUNTY ENGINEERING
PRIOR TO CONNECTION TO VERIFY IT IS IN GOOD WORKING )ﬁ\“\m P W/W/@/ b6~ WM DIP CLo4 L 29 CONSULTANTS.
CONDITION, ,
T 2" WM SERVICE (TYPE K COPPER) LF 46
4. A CITY RIGHT-OF-WAY (ROW) USE PERMIT IS REQUIRED & (i w—__ =@ on .
MUST BE APPROVED PRIOR 70( CON)SWUCT/ON. 3 Y, / — "\ Wf//w/ r 8 X8 TAPPING SLEEVE VALVE & WELL EA / PROJECT NAME:
i
5 SIDEWALK ALONG GERALD AVE WILL BE THE LANDOWNERS =" | HYDRANT ASSEMBLY £A ! ZEENAT PLAZA
RESPONSIBILITY TO MAINTAIN, / T = ,
— — , | 8" ROOF LEAD (PVC SCHD 40) LF 97 Site Development
6. A STORM SYSTEM MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT IS REQUIRED. 7 / W _ 23 LF 6 FIRE | Vacant E Auburn Rd
eV %P i | 12” STM PIPE (RCP C76 CLIV) LF 109 (Lots 1545-1548)
S i 23 IF b” DOMESTIC ; Rochester Hills, Ml 48307/
] 4" DIA STORM CATCH BASIN LA 2
W
- SERVICE (RETAIL) W/ , UTILITY &
—" 2" VALVE BOX 02 LF & ROOF 5" DIA STORM MANHOLE EA 7
e LEAD @ 0.52% MIN FDC LOCATION GEOMETRY PLAN
W/W 23 LF 2” DOMESTIC (ROOF DRAIN ONLY) STM TREATMENT STRUCTURE EA 1
/W/ , SERVICE (RESIDENTIAL)
W gi /vLFs,_rGRw s W/ VALVE BOX 8°X8" TSV&W ADS UNDERGROUND DETENTION SYSTEM | LS /
NOTE: ALL UTILITIES @ 1% MIN FIELD LOCATE EX WM &
U/\/DER e TERA; M < o300 COORDINATE W/ CITY MDOT CL Il SAND BACKFILL LF 500 PROJECT LOCATION:
PAVEMENT SHALL BE ’
BACKFILLED WITH STM TREATMENT SEC 36, TO3N, RT1E
MDOT CL Il SAND STRUCTURE TREE GRATE PER CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS
(TYP) S6 BARRACUDA OR 10’00' LANDSCAPE RLAN OAKLAND COUNTY
APPROVED EQUAL % (TYP)
o Drawn By: FH
Y = . Checked By: SS
\ = 190 LF & DIWM Approved By: SS
\ KEXY ISV 10 HYD
~ PRX X
= T & B
2 R i , REVISIONS:
= UNIT / 18.09
PROPOSED LEGEND 45 LF 8" ROOF——_____| N 2 R LR 1. PRELIM PLANS 07/24 /20
LEAD @ 0.52% MIN N 7.00 :
1L 48
. 7C 000.00 TOP OF CURB ELEVATION (ROOF DRAIN ONLY) : 19,00 5.00 £ 12W5/77%553/8 %@” © 2. PER CITY 10/13/20
G 000.00 GUTTER ELEVATION SM $ [ Y 2 \ =3
. 5 S . 3. PER CITY 12/05/20
e TP 000.00 TOP OF PAVEMENT ELEVATION < 716150 7 o &é?‘/ RIM - 710\20 @7
//5 B
o TW 000.00 TOP OF WALK ELEVATION D’ 7 E 7057
18.00° [ 54,00
* FG 000.00 FINISH GRADE ELEVATION e ———l . —
DUMPSTER = 10.00 o —
-— FLOW DIRECTION ENCLOSURE S - B | o —
(SEE ARCH PLANS) i = fs &
- | 24,008 . — N —
CONCRETE M 710.30 L
4 _ —_— = =T j — /
2 : —
2’ v S
CRAVEL = @ -
NOTE: PROP PARKING /SS &/me/w =
» E —
COMPACTED SAND BACKFILL LOT IS DESIGNATED S g =
FOR TENANTS & . — = s
WATERMAIN CUSTOMERS ONLY SS - = | A
SANITARY SEWER / — %:; 4 SCALE VERIFICATION:
STORM SEWER /55 - N 710,20 CONNECT PROP 6" TO EX
— ——  — GAS MAIN S — - OUTLET CONTROL STRUCTU STUB. IE 6~ N 703.15. 0 0.5 1
— ——  ——  ELECTRIC LINE / o — ) 46'%20° ADS TOP"OF ' WEIR *709.00 PRIOR TO TAP, FIELD BAR IS ONE—INCH
= _— 85 LF 12 UNDERGROUND ; VERIFY LOC/DEPTH & ADJUST SCALES ACCORDINGLY IF NOT
f 1 HYDRANT EIVEE DIN= SIM @ 0.32% 24 LF 12 VIDEOTAPE STUB.
- — DETENTION SYSTEM NOTE: ‘
S 471730 PROP HYD W/ ; STM @ 0.32% COORDINATE W,/ DPW
® GATE VALVE & WELL . — CUARD POSTS PER (SEE SHEET SD-1) AN UNDERGROUND DETENTION SYSTEM
- /// Ty DETALS IS PROPOSED DUE TO THE SITE
® TAPPING SLEEVE VALVE & WELL //S - — - SPACE LIMITATIONS. NO OTHER
oS L ALTERNATIVES ARE AVAILABLE. A
& REAR YARD CATCH BASIN — @ STORM MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT WILL
= STORM MANHOLE BE PROVIDED. PROJECT NO:
[ CATCH BASIN 1A20001
“ INLET
. £ND SECTION DRAWING NO:
¢ e UTILITY & GEOMETRY PLAN TA20001UT
STH
MH | ———  STRUCTURE TYPE
48 STRUCTURE 1D NO SCALE 1:20
CITY FILE 20-022 SEC 36




| ‘ i | MC-3500 TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION 5o |3
: ' NTS 9 |z
& 86.0° (2184 mm) ¥ CACAE RI_ O N Y
_ ) o i 338 | COUNT
\ e x |z
CREST = ! —~ WEB =IEQE F . .
STEFENNGRE | '/~ wower somt FHH Engineering Consultants
CORRUGATION g '|_|_J ik
308
P —— - 2
SV _ Rty Ay L] . 2 i
| RADY NOSEK@ADS PIPE COM l LLLLLL'4AE eI - Al 48701 Haves Foad
PROJECT NO: 5202323 o 5 I-
| ADVANCED DRAINAGE SYSTEMS, INC. il JEl Shelby Tu WI 46515
Il AN TR gt L g F
UPPER JONT CORRUSATION ' TEL: (810) 394-7887
!! BUILD ROW IN THIS DIRECTION == FAX: (586) 566_4642
60,07 (2286 mm) o
ZEENAT PLAZ | R—
R % (1143 meny e www.Tri-CountyEng.com
- ] INETALLED
INTEGRATED — e R 12 INLET PIFE — -{- = 1Z*OUTLET PIPE a
INTERNAL WEIR A 110 —= 110 l
{M
A N 7 5.0 )
" 1 L A L Wl AR Rt 1 1TE PRE-CONSTRUCTION MEETING WITH THE INSTALLERS A ,i\ . A /—\t N W o CL‘ EN T N AM E
) C-3500MC-4500 CONSTRUCTION GUIDE". -
2 CHAMBERS SHALL BE ARCH-SHAPED AND SHALL BE MANUFACTURED FROM VIRGIN, IMPACT-MODIFIED POLYPROPYLENE 2 STORMTECH MC-3500 CHAMBERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE *STORMTECH M 4 TYPICAL PLAN VIEW SITE SP ECIFNI.::s PLAN VIEW dl: NOMNAL CHAMSER SPECIFICATIONS — .
COROLYMERS! 3. CHAMBERS ARE NOT TO BE BACKFILLED WITH A DOZER OR AN EXCAVATOR SITUATED OVER THE CHAMBERS, NTS ACUCASS |5 CHAMBER STORAGE A0S S.CUBIC EEEL ) Ift Fazal
T - "STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR POLYPROPYLEME (PP) STORMTECH RECOMMENDS 3 BACKFILL METHODS: | BARRACUD ) CHAVBERSTORAGE 1093 CUBIC FEET G 1m equar
3 CHAMBERS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM F2418-18a, "5T. SHOOTER LOCATED OFF THE CHAMBER BED = . it b
 CORRUGATED WALL STORMWATER COLLECTION CHAMBERS” CHAMBER CLASSIFICATION 4576 DESIGNATION SS. © BAGKFILL AS ROWS ARE BULT USING AN EXCAVATOR ON THE FOUNDATION STONE OR SUBGRADE. TR ! HH WEIGHT : .
- USING A& LONG BOOM HOE OR EXCAVATOR. ~ [ L | &4 .
e A o TTID I. A WETEE MTHPLSA P ENTS AT A AR e rRae s coueR s ane TRSMETONRATECTS 2% - . D CAP INSERTION DETAIL N T " TsrX€xmZ  (SmmxiismX58tmm) (s 2780 Stonebury Dr
IMPEDE FLOW OR LIMIT ACCESS FOR INSPECTION. 4 THE FOUNDATICON STONE SHALL BE LEVELED AND COMPACTED PRIOR TO PLACING CHAMBERS — TIBE I MC_SE RIES EN P SE XX o xaso X s o R h t Hi"s MI 48307
5 THE STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF THE CHAMBERS, THE STRUCTURAL BACKFILL, AND THE INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS SHALL ENSURE 5 JOINTS EN CHAMBERS SHALL BE PROPERLY SEATED FRIOR TO PLACING STONE LR TR 1B ST A AL 4 ALIBIA EEET T oc es er y
" THAT THE LOAD FACTORS SPECIFIED IN THE AASHTO LRFD BRIDGE DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS, SECTION 1212, ARE MET FOR: 1) L BETWE
LOMG-DURATION DEAD LOADS AMD 2) SHORT-DURATICON LIVE LOADS, BASED ON THE AASHTO DESIGN TRUCK WITH COMNSIDERATION o MAINTAIN MINIMUM - 6 (160 mm) SPACING BETWEEN THE CHAMBER ROWS. a1 875 3134
FOR IMPACT AND MULTIFLE VEHICLE PRESENCES 7 INLET AMD OUTLET MANIFOLDS MUST BE INSERTED A MIMIMUM OF 12 (300 mm) INTO CHAMBER END CAPS P EEN CHAMBERS. 6 (152 mm STONE PERIMETER I FRONT OF END CAPS AND 405 STONE ' = E 248_ _
3 ALLOVVABLE LOAD CONFIGURATIONS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM F2T87T, : ) _ a0 BeTween i
% CSTANDARD PRACTICE FOR STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF THERMOPLASTIC CORR ® DESIGN THUCK LIVE LOAD OH JNBMOMCOVER D) | &  EMBEDMENT STONE SURROUNDING CHAMBERS MUST BE A CLEAN, CRUSHED, ANGULAR STONE MEETING THE AASHTO M43 DESIGNATION OF #3 e e B
LOAD CONFIGURATIONS SHALL INCLUDE: 1) INSTANTAMEQUS (<1 MIN) AAEHTO D O #4, rrowor oo ca ok parNeERS EvonG
MAXIMUM PERMANENT (75-YR) COVER LOAD AND 3) ALLOWABLE COVER WWITH PARKED (1-WEEK) AASHTO DESIGN TRUCK. g STONE MUST BE PLACED ON THE TOP CENTER OF THE CHAMBER TO ANCHOR THE CHAMBERS IN PLACE AND PRESERVE ROW SPACING. 5300 e T BTN ::ET;;;[J;;{S;EPSR,;L;;)R'CAT\:S :UI_E;.IDEEEN?g:TiNI%WTH se l
| EMND CAPSWITH A WELDED CRO'
7. REQUITROEximﬁrﬁ;?&woﬁizrg;;;?&o:mﬁ SHIPPING AND HANDLING, CHAMBERS SHALL HAVE INTEGRAL, INTERLOCKING 10. THE CONTRACTOR MUST REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES WITH CHAMBER FOUNDATION MATERIALS BEARING CAPACITIES TO THE SITE DESIGN PART # STUB B C
ENGIMEER. "
- IFOLD STUB —, 33.21" (844 mm) o
. ?gAECN'%’:Jgé?‘\%SECURE JOINT DURING INSTALLATION AND BACKFILL, THE HEIGHT OF THE CHAMEER JOINT SHALL NOT BE LESS 14 ARG REAALMAENAS THE | IGE AE "E1 EYSTADM AATAM IT* INSERTS Al IRINR AAMSTRIATIAN EAR AL NI ETE TA DRATEAT THE 1 1RS1 IBEACE MAR s ::gi‘:z:::;g:; | &" (150 mm) - t 0.86° (17 mm) i'f’.-’ 3 WORKING DAYS
o F iy MARFELBHEREEZ A MC3500iEPPOST | 8 (200 SNAEGHmm) | I E § 800 482 7171
114527 o, / MONDEFPOHT | mm) _- SEF T / 3 _ _
1 B __"o 3 _ @ i zv
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SOIL EROSION CONTROL NOTES:

7. INSTALL SILT FENCE AROUND DEFINED PERIMETER AS
SHOWN, INSTALL TREE PROTECTION & CONSIRUCT TEMPORARY
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS.

2. CLEAR, GRUB & SIRIP TOPSOIL IN AREAS OF EARTH
DISRUPTION.

3. COMPLETE LAND BALANCING OPERATIONS.

4. INSTALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES & FPLACE INLET FILTERS
WHERE INDICATED.

5. PERFORM PAVING OFPERATIONS, FINE GRADING,
LANDSCAPING.

6. EROSION CONTROL MEASURES ARE NOT TO BE REMOVED
UNTIL THE LOCAL MUNICIPALITY AND,/OR COUNTY GRANTS ITS
APPROVAL.

7. EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE PERIODICALLY
INSPECTED & MAINTAINED WEEKLY & AFTER EVERY STORM
EVENT.

8. PERSON(S) RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MAINTENANCE OF ALL
SOIL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES: PROJECT OWNER LISTED.
9. ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE INSTALLED
APPROXIMATELY ACCORDING TO THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE:

10.  PROJECT COMMENCEMENT ON OR ABOUT 9/1,/20.

SCHEDULE

A INSTALL SILT FENCE AS SHOWN ON PLANS. (2-3 DAYS)
B.  STRIP, STOCKPILE TOPSOIL, ROUGH GRADE. (N/A)

C. INSTALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. (N/A)

D. FINE GRADE SITE, PAVE, LANDSCAPING & ESTABLISH
VEGETATION. (6 WEEKS)

E. CLEAN PAVEMENTS, WALKS, CULVERTS, WATERCOURSES OF
ALL ACCUMULATED SEDIMENT IN CONJUNCTION WITH REMOVING
ALL TEMPORARY DEVICES. (1 WEEK)

PROJECT COMPLETION ON OR ABOUT 3/1/21.

6. RE=ESTABLISHMENT OF PERMANENT VEGETATION REQUIRED
PRIOR TO FINAL BUILDING INSPECTION.

TEMPORARY STONE ACCESS DRIVE (SP-9)
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SOIL EROSION &

SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PLAN

SCALE 120

SIDWELL: 15-36-226-003,

a )
VICINITY MAP
(NOT TO SCALE)
HAMLIN RD
e E_AUBURN RD /W/; £
= SITE 2 &
M=59

. J
( LEGAL DESCRIPTION \

LOTS 1545 — 1548 OF ”SUPERVISOR’S PLAT OF BROOKLAND

PARK NO. 4” A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF
THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, T.3N., R.11E., CITY OF
ROCHESTER HILLS, OAKLAND COUNTY MICHIGAN AS RECORDED IN
LIBER 28 OF PLATS, PAGE 49, OAKLAND COUNTY RECORDS.

ADDRESS: (COMMONLY KNOWN AS VACANT E. AUBURN ROAD)

Note: All survey info shown herein was obtain from
topographical survey by Reichert Surveying Inc. job number
14—090 dated 07/23/20 as supplied by the developer. TCEC

\Ihos not performed a survey of this parcel. j

15-36—-226—-004, 15-36-226-005

I
Site Bench Mark:

Site Bench Mark:

Job Bench Mark:

\.

BENCH MARK INFORMATION

Arrow on hydrant located at the southeast corner of site.
Elevation: 712.81 NAVYD 88 Datum.

Spindle in the north face of utility pole; located at the southwest
corner of the site, south of the alley.
Elevation: 712.30 NAVYD 88 Datum.

NGS brass disc set in concrete monument (50648), 104’ south of
CL of Jonathon Circle and 27.4 feet southwest of a fire hydrant.
Elevation: 696.40 NAVYD 88 Datum.

~

SOIL EROSION CONTROL LEGEND

7
Q INLET FILTER
72727772 DITCH SEDIMENT TRAP
_—— SOIL EROSION CONTROL FENCE

ESTIMATED QUANTITIES THIS SHEET

ITEM UNIT| QUANTITY
SILT FENCE LF 590
INLET FILTER EA i
TEMP CONST ACCESS DRIVE EA /

SOIL TYPES

(FOR SOIL EROSION CONTROL PURPOSES)
62B — Urban Land-Spinks, 0%-8% Slope

(1971, SOIL SURVEY 0OF OAKLAND COUNTY,

MICHIGAN)

NEAREST WATER COURSE: Plum Brook

APPROX GROSS ACREAGE DISTURBED =

DOMINANT EX LAND FEATURES: ASPHALT PAVEMENT

2000 FT

0.50 ACRE

CITY FILE 20-022 SEC 36

A

TRI-COUNTY

Engineering Consultants

48701 Hayes Road
Shelby Twp, Ml 48315

TEL: (810) 394-7887
FAX: (586) 566-4642

www.Tri-CountyEng.com

CLIENT NAME:

Iftequar Fazal

2780 Stonebury Dr
Rochester Hills, Ml 48307

248-875-3134

3 WORKING DAYS
800-482-7171

Know what's below.
Call before you dig.

PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, ALL EXISTING
UTILITIES LOCATION AND DEPTH WITHIN THE
PROJECT AREA SHALL BE FIELD VERIFIED.
CALL MISS DIG SYSTEM 3 WORKING DAYS
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

UTILITY INFORMATION SHOWN ON THIS
DRAWING ARE APPROXIMATE AND MAY BE
ACCORDING TO AVAILABLE RECORD OR
DISCLOSED INFORMATION BY VARIOUS
UTILITY COMPANIES, PUBLIC AGENCIES, OR
OTHER SOURCES AND THUS MAY NOT
NECESSARILY REFLECT ACTUAL FIELD
LOCATIONS AND NO GUARANTEE IS GIVEN TO
COMPLETENESS OR ACCURACY.

COPYRIGHT (C) 2020. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
THIS DRAWING AND ALL INFORMATION
CONTAINED HEREIN ARE NOT TO BE USED
OR REPRODUCED WITHOUT WRITTEN
PERMISSION BY TRI-COUNTY ENGINEERING
CONSULTANTS.

PROJECT NAME:
ZEENAT PLAZA

Site Development
Vacant E Auburn Rd
(Lots 1545-1548)
Rochester Hills, Ml 48307/

SOIL EROSION &
SEDIMENTATION
CONTROL PLAN

PROJECT LOCATION:

SEC 36, TOSN, RT1E
CITY OF ROCHESTER HILLS
OAKLAND COUNTY
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